determining vacation accruals on a prospective basis after certification of the prior 
years of sworn service. 

• Upon hire and commencement of work as a Police Officer with the City of Fresno, an 
Eligible Lateral Hire from another law enforcement agency will receive a two thousand, 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) hiring incentive payment. This incentive is not 
compensable for retirement purposes. 

• Upon successful completion of the field training program, as determined by Police 
Administration, the Eligible Lateral Hire will receive two thousand, five hundred dollars 
($2,500) hiring incentive payment. This incentive is not compensable for retirement 
purposes. 

Upon successful completion of the probationary period as a Police Officer, the Eligible 
Lateral Hire will receive a two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) hiring incentive 
payment.  

•  This incentive is not compensable for retirement purposes. 

• Upon successful completion of an additional twelve months of City service following 
the successful completion of the probation period, the Eligible Lateral Hire will receive 

a two thousand, five hundred dollars ($2,500) hiring incentive payment. This incentive 
is not compensable for retirement purposes. 

• Eligible Lateral Hires will be hired at no less than “C” Step of the Police Officer salary 
range. 

• The City retains the right and exclusive authority to offer step placement above C Step